NICOR Hazardous Location Series
High Efficiency Industrial Lighting
UL LISTED
UL is a world leader in product safety testing and certi-
fication. For more than 100 years, manufacturers have
had their merchandise evaluated and tested for safety
risks by an independent, third-party safety certification
organization. Last year alone, approximately 14 billion

Beam Angle 114.2°
Spacing Criteria 1.32
Ordering Information
Series Version Class Wattage Voltage CCTs Finish Mounting Lens
XPR 1 (Version 1) B (C1D2) 045 (45W) U (100-240/277VAC) 40 (4000 K) GR (gray) M (Multi-Mount)* __ (Clear)
065 (65W) 50 (5000 K) P (Pendant Mount) D (Diffused)**
CCT Data Multiplier
XPR1B045U40GR 0.952
CCT Data Multiplier
XPR1B065U40GR 0.952
Performance Data
Model Number Lumens Watts Lumens/Watt
XPR1B045U40GR 6426 42.3 151.9
XPR1B045U50GR 6750 42.3 159.6
XPR1B065U40GR 9416 65.1 144.6
XPR1B065U50GR 9891 65.1 151.9
*Multi-mount required for all mounting options except pendant and U-bracket
**Special order. Consult factory for availability.
Dimensions
U Bracket Mounting
5.5 in
(140mm)
2.3 in
(58mm)
6.7 in
(170mm)
2.0 in
(50mm)
Stanchion 25° Mounting
Stanchion 90° Mounting
10.3 in
(262mm)
4.4 in
(111mm)
10.0 in
(255mm)
4.1 in
(105mm)
Wall 25° Mounting Wall 90° Mounting
9.1 in
(232mm)
5.6in
(143mm)
5.6in
(143mm)
10.0 in
(253mm)
Mounting Options
Ceiling Mount Junction Box XPR1JBOX
U-Bracket XPR1BRACKET
25° Wall Mount XPR1WALLMOUNT25
90° Wall Mount XPR1WALLMOUNT90
25° Stanchion (1.25”) XPR1STANCHION25125
25° Stanchion (1.50”) XPR1STANCHION25150
90° Stanchion (1.25”) XPR1STANCHION90125
90° Stanchion (1.50”) XPR1STANCHION90150
Ceiling Mounting (JBox)
H
Ø
45/65W

Beam Angle 111.5°
Spacing Criteria 1.30
Ordering Information
Series Version Class/DIV Wattage Voltage CCTs Finish Beam Angle Lens Emergency
XPL 1 (Version 1) B (C1D2) 040 (40W) U (100-240/277VAC) 40 (4000 K) GR (Gray) __ (120°) __ (Clear) __ (None)
080 (80W) H (347-480V)* 50 (5000 K) 06 (60°)* D (Diffused)* EM (Emergency*)
T2 (Type II)*
Dimensions
H
L
W
40W
Fixture Length (L) 23.6 in (600mm)
Fixture Width (W) 5 in (127 mm)
Fixture Height (H) 7.6 in (192 mm)
80W
Fixture Length (L) 47.2 in (1200mm)
Fixture Width (W) 5 in (127 mm)
Fixture Height (H) 7.6 in (192 mm)
CCT Data Multiplier
XPL1B040U40GR 0.952
CCT Data Multiplier
XPL1B080U40GR 0.952
Performance Data
Model Number Lumens Watts Lumens/Watt
XPL1B040U40GR 5216 40.9 131.2
XPL1B040U50GR 5480 40.9 134.1
XPL1B080U40GR 10433 79.3 131.6
XPL1B080U50GR 10960 79.3 138.3
*Special order. Consult factory for availability.
Accessories
C1D1 Heavy Duty Dual Point Retention Kit
C1D1 Drill Rig Kit

Spacing Criteria 1.26
Titan | Hazardous Location LED Flood Light
Ordering Information
Series Version Class Wattage Voltage CCTs Finish Mounting Beam Angle Lens
XPQ 1 (Version 1) A (C1D1) 080 (80W) U (100-240/277VAC) 40 (4000 K) GR (gray) __ (U-Bracket) __ (120°) __ (Clear)
B (C1D2) 100 (100W) H (347-480V)* 50 (5000 K) P (Pendant Mount) 25 (25°)* D (Diffused)*
150 (150W) 60 (60°)*
Dimensions
W
H
W
L
80/100/150
Fixture Length (L) 12.9 in (328 mm)
Fixture Width (W) 6.9 in (176 mm)
Fixture Height (H) 10.7 in (271mm)
Performance Data
Model Number Lumens Watts Lumens/Watt
XPQ1A080U40GR 9900 73.6 134.5
XPQ1A080U50GR 10400 73.6 141.3
XPQ1A100U40GR 12376 97.6 126.8
XPQ1A100U50GR 13000 97.6 133.2
XPQ1A150U40GR 18564 139.6 133.0
XPQ1A150U50GR 19500 139.6 139.7
CCT Data Multiplier
XPQ1A080U40GR 0.952
CCT Data Multiplier
XPQ1A100U40GR 0.952